

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.290 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
3.	13.03.2026	<p><b><u>TRR, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out notice to the respondent Nos.5 to 7 and file a proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>List the matter on 31.03.2026.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is extended till 31.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TRR,J</u></p> <p>KNN</p>	